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CHAPTER 4863.

[H. F. No. 990.]

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE AND EMPOWER THE SUPERVISORS OF THE
TOWNSHIP OF DUBLIN, B8WIFT COUNTY, MINNESOTA, TO REIM-
BURSE AND PAY BACK INTO THE TREASBURY OF THE VILLAGE
OF MURDOCK CERTAIN MONEYS.

Be it enacled by the Legislature of the Stals of Minnesola :

S8EoTIoN 1. The supervisors of the township of Dublin, 8wift county,
state of Minnesota, are hereby anthorized and empowered to pay iuto
the village treasury of the village of Murdock, of said county, for the
nse of said village, all taxes heretofore assessed mpon the property
located within the territory constituting said village sinee inevrpora-
tion thereof in eighteen hundred and eighty-one (1881), and which
has been collected and paid into the township treasury of the town of
Dublin, or such percentage thereof ag the supervisors of said township
and the common council of said village may sagree upon as just and
equitable.

8E0. 2. The supervisors of said township of Dublin are farther
empowered to levy such tax upon the assessable property of said
township, in addition to all other taxes now authorized by law, as
may in their judgment be necesssary to provide funds for the pay-
ment of such moneys to said Murdock village, not exceeding the
amonnt agreed upon to be paid under this act.

SEo. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage,

Avpproved April 20, 1891,

CHAPTER 464.
' [H. F. No. 420,]

AN ACT AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF TRAVEREBE
COUNTY TO ISIUE BONDS FOR THEL PURPQEE OF BUILDING
COUNTY BUILDINGS, AND SUBMITTING THE SAME TO A VOTE
OF THE ELECTORS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hinnesota :

S8eorioN 1. The board of county commissioners of Traverse county
are hereby anthorized to issue bonds of said county for the purpose
of building a eourt honse and jail at tho county seat of said county,
in a sam not exceeding twenty thonsand ($20,000) dollars, and in such
denominations as the connty commissioners may determine.

Seo. 2. Baid bonds shall bear interest at a rate not tio exceed six
(6) per cent per annom, payable semi-annually at snch place as the
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said board of county commissioners shall direct, and the principal of
said bonds shall be payable as the board of county commissioners may
direet, at a time or times not less than two (2) years, nor more than
twenty (20) years, from date of issue.

SEec. 3. The proper anthorities of said county shall, annually, levy
and colleet, in the same manner as other county taxes are levied and
collected, in addition to all other taxes, an amount sufficient to pay
the interest aceruing upon said bonds, and the said bonds as they
shall mature.

Bec. 4. The honds isued under the provisions of this et shall he
signed by the chairman of the board of county commissioners and
countersigned by the suditor of said county and have attached there-
to the seal of the county suditor; and said bonds shall have interest
coupons attached thereto, which coupons shall be signedby thechair-
man of said board and countersigned by the auditor aforesaid, and
the said anditor shall keep a record of all bonds issned under the pro-
vigions of this act, giving numbers, dates and amounts, to whom is-
sued and when payable.

8rc. 5. The said board of county commissioners shall negotiate
said bonds as in their judgment shall be for the best interest of the
county; Provided, that said bonds ghall not be negotiated for less than
their par value.

SEC. 6. The said propogition to vote said bonds to be submitted to
the electors of said Traverse county at any general election or at a
special election called for that purpose by said connty commissioners,
at any time after the passage of this act, upon petition presented to
them, signed by twelve (12) freeholders of said county, requesting that
said special election be called, or requesting that said proposition be
submitted to the electors of said county at the general election therein
designated; and it is hereby made the duty of the several town clerks
in said county to give notice of the same, in the same manner as
notices of annual or special town meetings are by law required to be
given, that said proposition will be sabmitted to a vote of the elec-
tors at such meeting, and which notices shall state substantially the
amount of bonds proposed to be issued; but the failore of any town
clerk to give notice as hereinbefore provided shall not invalidate snch
election. These voting in favor of said issue of bonds shall have
written or printed, or partly written and partly printed, on the bal-
lots used the words, ‘‘For issue of bonds for court house and jail;”?
and those voting against the same the words, *“‘Against issue of bonds
for court house and jail” And the voting shall be conducted in the
same manner a3 prescribed by law as the election of townofficers, and
the vote shall be counted, returned and canvasged in the same man-
ner as votes cast for county officers; and if upon such canvass it ap-
pears that a majority of all the votes cast on said propesition shall he
in favor of issuing said bonds, theboard of county commissioners shall
issue said bonds as provided by this act, and not otherwise.

BEC. 7. This actshall take effect and be in force from and after its

assage.
Approved March 7, 1891.
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